
FISHER-M (3-2) -vs- SLU (1-0)
3/20/2021 at Canton, N.Y. (Hall-Leet Stadium)

 
 

 
 
FISHER-M Goals: Ian Evans (2); Matthew Kemmis (2); Nicholas Miller (2); Jordan DePetres (1); Jacob Risavi (1); Jack Mulvihill (1); Nick
Ehmann (1) 
Assists: Tucker O'Donnell (3); Nicholas Miller (2); Ian Evans (1); Jacob Gallina (1) 
 
SLU Goals: Mark Mahoney (5); Judge Murphy (3); Peter  Koch (2); Ben Murtagh (1); Stew Hutchinson (1); Zadoc White (1); Jack Hennessey
(1) 
Assists: Peter  Koch (2); Mark Mahoney (2); Stew Hutchinson (2); Jack Hennessey (2); Chris Jordan (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Hall-Leet Stadium
Penalties: Peter  Koch 2nd/11:07; Austin Jobson 2nd/07:16; Dan Robinson 2nd/04:20; Nicholas Miller 2nd/00:48; Roger Panara 3rd/13:19;
Dan Robinson 3rd/07:25; Roger Panara 3rd/02:46; John Austin 3rd/02:10; Brennan O'Brien 3rd/00:28; Joe Scarfi 4th/10:16; Kyle Rochester
4th/00:29
Officials: Meghan Nichols

Date: 3/20/2021 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
FISHER-M 1 4 2 3 10
SLU 3 4 5 2 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
FISHER-M 5 8 5 10 28
SLU 11 13 14 13 51

Shots On Goal
FISHER-M 3 6 4 7 20
SLU 6 7 8 9 30

Saves
FISHER-M 3 3 3 7 16
SLU 2 2 2 4 10

Turnovers
FISHER-M 8 3 2 3 16
SLU 7 0 3 4 14

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
FISHER-M 5-6 2-2 0-0 5-6 12-14
SLU 4-5 3-3 2-3 4-4 13-15

Ground Balls
FISHER-M 6 8 1 6 21
SLU 10 4 9 7 30

Face Offs
FISHER-M 2 6 3 3 14
SLU 3 3 5 3 14

Extra Man Opportunities
FISHER-M 0 2 1 1 2-4
SLU 0 2 4 1 2-7



FISHER-M 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 2 Ian Evans 2 1 3 6 2 3 0 - -
A 9 Jordan DePetres 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -
A 12 Matthew Kemmis 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 - -

D 13 John Austin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
M 18 Tucker O'Donnell 0 3 3 2 0 1 0 - -

A 23 Nicholas Miller 2 2 4 3 0 2 0 -
1-

01:00
M 29 Jack Mulvihill 1 0 1 5 1 3 0 - -

D 34 Kyle Rochester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
G 44 Darin Eakins 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
D 47 Brian Jantz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

3 Tyler Edinger 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
7 Matt Jeffries 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -

8 Roger Panara 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 -
2-

01:30

10 Brennan O'Brien 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
14 Jack Hyde 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
19 Jacob Risavi 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
21 Jacob Gallina 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 - -
24 Joe Post 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 11-22 -

25 Austin Jobson 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
26 Domenic Delvecchio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Tommy Farry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Logan Grom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-4 -
33 Zach Mitrano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Christian Locasto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
37 Mason Gasbarre 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
38 Dugan Doeblin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
39 Matthew Delaney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
40 Nick Ehmann 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 10 7 17 28 21 16 0 14-28
7-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
44 Darin Eakins 60:00 14 16 L



SLU 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

M 3 Peter  Koch 2 2 4 5 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
A 7 Mark Mahoney 5 2 7 8 5 4 0 - -
A 23 Chris Jordan 0 1 1 6 0 1 0 - -
M 29 Ben Murtagh 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 - -
M 39 Zadoc White 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
A 40 Jack Hennessey 1 2 3 13 0 2 0 - -

LSM 41 Joe Scarfi 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
G 42 William Helm 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
D 44 Tripp Clark 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
D 49 Brian Gannon 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -

1 Brendan Brigham 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 12-25 -

5 Dan Robinson 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 -
2-

02:00
8 Jack Gorman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
9 Patrick Abad 0 0 0 0 3 3 4 1-1 -
11 Ben Hutchinson 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 - -
13 Zach Prime 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1-2 -
15 Alex Bechard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Hayes Huwiler 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
22 Guthrie Little 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
32 Stew Hutchinson 1 2 3 2 2 0 0 - -
34 Judge Murphy 3 0 3 5 0 1 0 - -
43 Will Phinney 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
46 Brett Williams 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 14 9 23 51 30 14 10 14-28
4-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
42 William Helm 60:00 10 10 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By FISHER-M SLU
1st 12:39 Zadoc White (1) Mark Mahoney 0 1
1st 09:13 Jack Hennessey (1) Mark Mahoney 0 2
1st 02:53 Ben Murtagh (1) Peter  Koch 0 3
1st 02:00 Nick Ehmann Nicholas Miller 1 3
2nd 14:06 Judge Murphy (1) Jack Hennessey 1 4
2nd 10:02 Peter  Koch (1) Unassisted 1 5
2nd 06:26 Mark Mahoney Jack Hennessey 1 6
2nd 05:26 Nicholas Miller Ian Evans 2 6
2nd 04:20 Matthew Kemmis Jacob Gallina 3 6
2nd 03:34 Jack Mulvihill (UP) Tucker O'Donnell 4 6
2nd 00:21 Mark Mahoney (2) (UP) Chris Jordan 4 7
2nd 00:01 Nicholas Miller Unassisted 5 7
3rd 12:59 Mark Mahoney Stew Hutchinson 5 8
3rd 11:49 Judge Murphy Unassisted 5 9
3rd 10:35 Ian Evans Tucker O'Donnell 6 9
3rd 07:08 Jacob Risavi (UP) Tucker O'Donnell 7 9
3rd 06:04 Stew Hutchinson Unassisted 7 10
3rd 04:00 Peter  Koch Unassisted 7 11
3rd 01:31 Mark Mahoney (UP) Stew Hutchinson 7 12
4th 12:02 Ian Evans Unassisted 8 12
4th 10:40 Matthew Kemmis Unassisted 9 12
4th 08:42 Judge Murphy Peter  Koch 9 13
4th 03:18 Jordan DePetres Nicholas Miller 10 13
4th 01:42 Mark Mahoney Unassisted 10 14

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 11:07 SLU Peter  Koch 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 07:16 FISHER-M Austin Jobson 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 04:20 SLU Dan Robinson 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 00:48 FISHER-M Nicholas Miller 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 13:19 FISHER-M Roger Panara 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 07:25 SLU Dan Robinson 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 02:46 FISHER-M Roger Panara 00:30 INTERFERENCE
3rd 02:10 FISHER-M John Austin 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 00:28 FISHER-M Brennan O'Brien 00:30 HOLDING
4th 10:16 SLU Joe Scarfi 00:30 PUSHING
4th 00:29 FISHER-M Kyle Rochester 00:30 PUSHING


